

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2227 OF 2010

New Lotus Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5525 OF 2016

New Lotus Cooperative Housing Society ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2092 OF 2012

In

Writ Petition 2227 OF 2010

New Lotus Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ....RESPONDENT

Ministry Of Urban Development Dept And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 723 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 2227 OF 2010

Smt. Kusum Shankar Bathe And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

New Lotus Co-operative Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And Or ~~RESPONDENT~~

Mr. Amey Deshpande Adv for the Petitioner

Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 29th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on final hearing board for the week commencing from 02/12/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**